

Sussex County Farm & Horse Show

NOTICE TO ALL EVENT ORGANIZERS AND VENDORS ALL CANNABIS AND VAPE PRODUCTS ARE PROHIBITED

The New Jersey State Fair®/Sussex County Farm & Horse Show Association owns the property of the Sussex County Fairgrounds and is a private non-profit organization, and, as such, is permitted to regulate the activities permitted to occur on said private property.

In accordance with the intent of the Township of Frankford to prohibit the sale of cannabis products within their jurisdiction, the policy of the New Jersey State Fair®/Sussex County Farm & Horse show is to prohibit the sale of <u>any and all</u> cannabis products. This includes the following:

- All cannabis products, including all parts of a cannabis plant such as flowers, seeds or resins.
- All cannabis, marijuana, and hemp products intended for human or animal consumption, ingestion or inhalation, including topical creams, and infusions into drinks or other foods or edibles such as gummies, no matter the percentage of THC contained within the product.
- Such products may also not be "gifted" when another item is purchased.
- All paraphernalia related to the ingestion, inhalation, consumption of or use of cannabis products or any controlled dangerous substance is also prohibited to be sold or gifted.
- All vape products, flavored or otherwise, are prohibited for sale or gifting, such as e-cigarettes, vape pens and related accessories.

CONSEQUENCES OF VIOLATION OF THIS POLICY

- The vendor may be immediately ejected from the Fairgrounds.
- Summonses may be issued by Frankford to the event organizer, the vendor, and the Fairgrounds
- Frankford Township's license for the event may be immediately revoked and may be denied for any future events.
- The Fairgrounds may deem the event organizer to be in breach of agreement, and they may lose their security deposit, and may not be permitted to hold any future events.

It is expected that all event organizers will properly review all their vendors in advance and inspect them prior to opening to ensure compliance with this policy as well as all other Township ordinances, State Laws and all other relevant regulations not specified herein.

Acknowledged: _____

Date:

POLICY ENACTED 2/10/2025 by Executive Board of NJSF®/SCF&HS

Sussex County Fairgrounds

P.O. Box 2456 • Branchville, NJ 07826 • 973-948-5500 • thefair@njstatefair.org • www.njstatefair.org